© 2009 Hitachi Tool Engineering, Ltd. | ph 800 333 1514 | www.hitachitoolusa.com54
FEATURES
ETM
The unique high strength cutting radius enables high feed per tooth feed rates
The special oval flute shape reduces vibration even in deep cutting operations
The new nano-composite TH Coating provides extraordinary heat resistance and hardness
High Feed Corner Radius
End Mills for Hardened Steels

Outer diameter connected to end slave flutes is smaller, but joint of end flute and R flute is the same.
4 flutes operate in the cutting depth range, enabling high feed rates.
Relief of R section outer perimeter side and outer flute suppress chattering.
Main flute
Slave flute
Clearance
Epoch Turbo Mill Competitor’s 4 flutes
Radius End Mill
© 2009 Hitachi Tool Engineering, Ltd. | ph 800 333 1514 | www.hitachitoolusa.com56
ROUGHING SEMI-FINISHING
60
HRC 60 4 FLUTES
ETM
Part No.
TH Coating ØD Corner Radius l2 l1 L Ød Type
ETM4020-05-TH 2 0.5 6 4 70 6 A
ETM4030-08-TH 3 0.8 9 6 70 6 A
ETM4040-10-TH 4 1.0 12 8 70 6 A
ETM4050-12-TH 5 1.2 15 10 70 6 A
ETM4060-15-TH 6 1.5 - 12 90 6 B
ETM4080-20-TH 8 2.0 - 16 100 8 B
ETM4100-20-TH 10 2.0 - 20 110 10 B
ETM4120-20-TH 12 2.0 - 24 120 12 B
d h5
D 0/-0.015
R ±0.015
Helix Angle 45°